
Village of Arden • Committee members, chairs, terms  •  June 6, 2022 

COMMITTEE Chairperson 
 

Elected 3/22/21 
Serving until 3/2023 

Elected 3/28/22 
Serving until 3/24 

Archives 
archives@arden.delaware.gov 
 

Lisa Mullinax 
 h. 302-529-7399 

Maria Burslem 
Barbara Macklem 
Lisa Mullinax 

Barbara Henry 
Elaine Hickey 
 

Assessors, Board of    Elected each fall; not a standing committee; see arden.delaware.gov for contact information 

Audit 
audit@arden.delaware.gov 

Cookie Ohlson Deborah Ricard 
Laura Wallace 

Cookie Ohlson 

Budget 
budget@arden.delaware.gov 

Deborah Ricard 
  c. 302-690-4228 
 

Brooke Bovard  conf.6/28/21 
Bob Erenberg  conf.1/24/22 
Deborah Ricard 

David Gerbec 
Vicki Scott 
 

Buzz Ware Village Cntr Comm 
bwvc@arden.delaware.gov 

co-chairs: 
Betty O’Regan 
Toby Ridings 

Maria Burslem 
Betty O’Regan 
Toby Ridings 

Patrick Barry 
Susan Stith 

Civic 
civic@arden.delaware.gov 

Steve Benigni Rick Ferrell 
Ed Rohrbach 
Mark Wood 

Steve Benigni 
Carol Larson 

Community Planning 
planning@arden.delaware.gov 

Jennifer Borders Jennifer Borders 
Ron Meick 
Pam Politis 

John Scheflen 
David Gerbec 

Forest 
forest@arden.delaware.gov 

co-chairs: Carol Larson 
   c. 215-806-5131 
Beverly Clendening   

Jill Althouse-Wood resigned 
Carol Larson 
Keri Will–del Tufo 

Beverly Clendening 
Eric Reed 

Governance Task Force  a one-year special task force; not a standing committee. See arden.delaware.gov for contact information 

Playground 
playground@arden.delaware.gov 
 

Larry Walker* 
 

Mike Klein 
Sachin Puranik resigned 
Madeline Rogers  conf.9/27/21 

Larry Walker* 
Mark Wood 

Registration 
registration@arden.delaware.gov 

Cecilia Vore Marcia Scheflen 
Elizabeth Varley 

Rebecca Meick 
Steve Tanzer 
Cecilia Vore 

Safety  
safety@arden.delaware.gov 

Simon Hamermesh 
 

Brooke Bovard  elected 6/28/21 
Simon Hamermesh  elec 6/28/21 
Chris Junk 

John DiGiacoma 
Stephen Harcourt 

 
TOWN OFFICERS 
Serving 3/22-3/23:  
Town Assembly Chair: Jeffrey Politis 
 ardenchair@arden.delaware.gov 
 302-383-0429 
Town Secretary: Liz Resko 
 secretary@arden.delaware.gov 
Advisory Chair: Sachin Puranik 
 advisory@arden.delaware.gov 

Serving 3/22-3/24: 
Town Treasurer: Skip Bailey 
 treasurer@arden.delaware.gov 

* Convener (when indicated following March election) = elected; highest 
vote-getter; responsible for convening the committee within 30 days of 
election. 
 
Procedure for filling a vacancy 
When a vacancy occurs in a committee, a replacement is elected at the next 
Town Meeting to complete the unfinished term. To elect a replacement, the 
committee may agree on a nominee (usually after considering previous 
nominees and volunteers) and present this single nominee to the Town 
Assembly, along with a call for further nominations from the floor. If there 
are no further nominations, confirmation is by voice vote. An election among 
two or more nominees may be conducted by voice vote or secret ballot.

 
Prepared by Cecilia Vore for Registration & Advisory committees. Please send changes to:  registration@arden.delaware.gov 


